
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

4th QUARTER OF 2015
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

                   
Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

11/2/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Career Education

Continuation of Fiscal Year 2015 State Plan for the 
State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program 
& the State Plan Supplement for the State 
Supported Employment Services Program - 
Arkansas Rehabilitation Services

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$32,278,566

$7,456,348

$0

$39,734,914

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents 
at SEACC.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$15,000

$0

$5,000

$20,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 
state prisoner through a modified therapeutic 
community in isolated facilities

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice/ Office of 
Intergovernmental 
Services

$15,000

$0

$5,000

$20,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/18/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

PS12-1201 Comprehensive HIV Prevention Project 
for Health Departments

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$1,516,969

$0

$0

$1,516,969

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

11/19/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

STD Prevention Program Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$1,154,211

$0

$0

$1,154,211

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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11/2/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
County Operations

To provide funding to the States’ 16 Community 
Action Agencies for the provision of services and 
activities designed to reduce the Energy burden 
for Arkansas  Low Income population.

Statewide U.S. Dept. of Health and 
Human Services/Office 
of Community Services

$24,986,196

$0

$0

$24,986,196

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/28/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Crooked Creek-Georges Creek Land Acquisition 
and Access Area

Marion County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$262,500

$0

$87,500

$350,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

12/16/2015 Arkansas Natural Heritage 
Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation 
Fund Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera 
medissifolia, Trifolium stoloniferum, Ptilimnium 
nodosum.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$17,222

$5,741

$0

$22,963

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$81,809

$0

$0

$81,809

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$72,965

$0

$6,500

$79,465

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$81,373

$0

$7,750

$89,123

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform 
management and mapping related activities, 
which are defined.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$337,657

$0

$112,552

$450,209

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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11/25/2015 Arkansas State Highway & 
Transportation Department

Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and 
Individuals with Disabilities.

Statewide Federal Transit 
Administration

$2,511,796

$0

$0

$2,511,796

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

10/1/2015 Arkansas State Library LSTA - State Grants. Federal Library Services & 
Technology Act funds awarded under Pub. L.111-
340, to support Library Programs & Services for 
Libraries of all types.

Statewide Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,793,619

$0

$0

$1,793,619

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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