## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 4th QUARTER OF 2015

#### (A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/2/2015	Arkansas Department of Career Education	Continuation of Fiscal Year 2015 State Plan for the State Vocational Rehabilitation Services Program & the State Plan Supplement for the State Supported Employment Services Program - Arkansas Rehabilitation Services	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal	\$32,278,566
					State In-Kind	\$7,456,348
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$39,734,914
10/1/2015	Arkansas Department of Community Correction	RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents at SEACC.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$15,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$5,000
					Total	\$20,000
10/1/2015	Arkansas Department of Correction	Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for state prisoner through a modified therapeutic community in isolated facilities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice/ Office of Intergovernmental Services	Federal	\$15,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$5,000
					Total	\$20,000
11/18/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	PS12-1201 Comprehensive HIV Prevention Project for Health Departments	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$1,516,969
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,516,969
11/19/2015	Arkansas Department of Health	STD Prevention Program	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal	\$1,154,211
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,154,211

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/2/2015	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of County Operations	To provide funding to the States' 16 Community Action Agencies for the provision of services and activities designed to reduce the Energy burden for Arkansas Low Income population.	Statewide	U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services/Office of Community Services	Federal	\$24,986,196
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$24,986,196
12/28/2015	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Crooked Creek-Georges Creek Land Acquisition and Access Area	Marion County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$262,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$87,500
					Total	\$350,000
12/16/2015	Arkansas Natural Heritage Commission	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund Surveys for Geocarpon minimum, Lindera medissifolia, Trifolium stoloniferum, Ptilimnium nodosum.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$17,222
					State In-Kind	\$5,741
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$22,963
	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities, which are defined.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$81,809
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$81,809
10/1/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities, which are defined.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$72,965
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$6,500
					Total	\$79,465
10/1/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities, which are defined.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$81,373
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$7,750
					Total	\$89,123
10/1/2015	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Durces The Purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform management and mapping related activities, which are defined.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$337,657
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$112,552
					Total	\$450,209

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/25/2015	Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department	Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities.	Statewide	Federal Transit Administration	Federal State In-Kind State Cash	\$2,511,796 \$0 \$0
					Total	\$2,511,796
10/1/2015	Arkansas State Library	LSTA - State Grants. Federal Library Services & Technology Act funds awarded under Pub. L.111- 340, to support Library Programs & Services for Libraries of all types.	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,793,619 \$0 \$0 \$1,793,619

--- END OF RECORDS ---